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P— RECEIPT OF REMAINS

HEADQUARTERS, NYPE
DISTRIBUTION CENTER DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1, AGRS ROUTINE

58th 8T. & Ist AVE., BROUEKLYN, NEW YORK
ReMmAINS CONSIGNED To:

CANP NELSON NATL CEMETERY
NICHOLASVILLE KENTUCKY

%ﬁ‘

REMAINS OF THE LATE  (_ PFC WESLEY D HUNGATE ,gzgéﬁbgompAanD BY AN
e

ESCORT ARE SCHEDULED TO LEAVE JERSEY CITY ON TRAIN
NUMBER 1 B&O RAILROAD AT TWO PM

ON MONDAY 31 OCTOBER AND DUE TO ARRIVE AT NICHOLASVILLE
AT TEN TWENTY SEVEN AM ON TUESDAY 1 NOVEMB ER

PLEASE ARRANGE TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND

PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME OF ARRIVAL.

BSCORT:
SGT ARMAND D KOROS G. H. BARE
RA 16 055 817
DET #5 1300 ASU COLONEL, QMC
g
/S

4

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the.above-named.deceased

_ | el B SR =
i ay o "/ - 5;
thts_%d y of zz%w 19.% 1 6NOV 1949

REPATRIATION

(Witness (Escort))

. A 16655817

glg& F Mn'\‘R " 1193 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—54787-1




1
’

Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526}
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DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE™

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
: SECTION A— 1 o
/gyc NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED T 07015 ::;“5 M(C?NFT?; 4‘{-5:;
|NAME 3 = SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM  [RACE |RELIGION
WHUNGATE WESLEY D POB 2 S456PFC - 2 1l e A
CEMETERY : PLOT |ROW  |GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
MANILA®NO 2 P I 28l 2502 S22/ .
CODE DIST. CTR.
) SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
CAMP NELSON NATIONAL CEMETERY MISS MILDRED F. HWGATE (SISTER
| NICHOLASVILLE, KENTUCKY 160 SIMPSON AVENUE J
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
HUNGATE, Wesley D 20523456 Pfe 17 Ma 2 dug 49
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON_ | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
2] remains USAGF : RICHARD HOYT %
[ marker P Embalmer NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Shelter Half Skeletal
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
MINOR DlSCREPANClES_ (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a fq:- major discrepancies.)
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
DATE 2 Aug L9 sy  RICHARD'HOYT . .
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Sig
RICHARD HOYT : Koy & 3
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
pate 2 Aug 49 eWEWAN L McGUIRE, Sgt, MC J_J McDERMOTT

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operr.lhons were conducted and ucr.omphshed under my immediate supervision

and that the report above is correct.
/ M {/_/,;M«(/‘)
Jf écnmmw

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

B .
e 1194 : {,;} 9. )

A . e L —— I




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

———— =

Sy

~ =R LSER

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHI

PPED

AGRS REMAINS DEPOT

T0

USAT JOSEPH F MERRELL

NAME OF CONVOYER

WEYVAN L McGUIRE, Sgt, MC

semw@e OF RECEIVER i DATE
zéa:/% @kz’/ 6 Aug 49
PPED
FROM 10
KIND oﬁ CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER /
e A
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER £ NATURE OF RE LA DATE
/- 1, {/x‘ ﬁ! ]w

3. SHIPPED

FROM TO
EQ SEFFE, 7T MABON, CALIF. DC-1 Brooklvn Army Base NYPE

KIND OF CONVEYANCE RAIL

NAME OF CONVOYER ,/‘2 g 3 QC% e

SICNATURE QRS SE  C. ARTHUR

GNATURE OF REC

2y =
MAJOK 4 gr 7/ L) //WW LU'YQN
g 4. SHIPPED A
FROM TO R, . TOUNG
/ gapbain, QNS /
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER:
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
E i 5. SHIPPED
FROM T0 s
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
b g R Sl I e et L e S 6. SHIPPED . , pegen '-' ! ey

FROM""' i = .'.or - —_—
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

7. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME or‘toti\vovea
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

N




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526}
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CASE NO S "3 e
‘ INSPECTION- CHESK LIST
NAME OF DECEASED (Last, First, Middle Initial) BRANCH OF SERVICE RACE RELIGION SEX DATE
HUNGATE, WESLEY D. AGF W M
‘RANK OR GRADE SERIAL NUMBER CONSIGNEE
CAMP NELSON NATL. CEMETERY
PRC 20523156 NICHOLASVILLE, KENTUCKY
SHIPPING CASE—GENERAL APPEARANCE CONDITION'OF SHIPPING CASE (Check One)
§Chack ONLT SIS tshandine SATISFACTORY [] unsamisractory
FINISH (Exterior) ARKS
FINISH (Interior) #
HANDLES !
HANDLE BOLTS !
STENCILING—NAME PLATE
HEALTH PERMIT MARKER
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER
CASKET—GENERAL APPEARANCE CONDITIRY OF CASKETLChedk Dnd)
(Leck:OHEX Disstoranics) SATISFACTORY [] unsaTisFacTory
FINISH (Exterior) REMARKS J' }
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS ? UZ\ ced ”?U/jf
STENCILING—NAME PLATE s
CAM LOCKS (Sealing)
ODOR OR MOISTURE '
. h it
:"\}--"# {
ROUTED THROUGH
1 [] MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM [] repair suop
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED
[ ] samiseacTory [] unsatiseactory YES NO
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED
NO
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED

YES

SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED

7 [ 158 0 L
@
N I I

YES

REMARKS

Ll

TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN

stsmrum—: psf INSPECTOR

TIME DATE
V

REMARKS

2&;;.‘;05% 1251 which is obsolete,

Replaces QMC Form R-5054,

16—BAT55~1  U. 5. GOVERNMENT PR NTING OFFICE




: D.C. #1, AGR DIVISION, NYPE, BROOKLYN, NEW YORK

SUPERINTENDENT

CAMF NELSON HATIONAL CEMETERY
STAR ROUTE

NICHOLASVILLE, KENTUCKY

; FOLLOWING REMAINS FROM USAT "MERRELL" ARE READY FOR DELIVESY UPON YOUR CALL:
| |
\

HUNGATE, WESLEY D 20623456
TRUNNEL, THOMAS J 35287082

MAJOR, TC
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

|

;

| JAMES MeCARTHY
{ AGR DIVISION

11 Oet 1949 '

FFC
VT
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 iL .'
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526/

oy

ﬁ?ﬁ?g’%% ELEARMKATﬂﬁpEWED "I certify that this message is on nfficial

; business and that its transmission with a
FRUELIN, W T 3 lower precedence, or by air mail, regular
1949 SEP 8 17 (@7 mail, ar scheduled messenger would be pre-
= judicigl t» the public interest,”

CEge ’./ X
MISS MILDRED F. HUNGA'TE e S

} AMES McCARTHY
160 STMPSON AVENUE ' g\ Mejor, TC

\ % Admin,0, AGR Div,
LEXINGTON, KERTUCKY YAk g vedg

PFC WESIEY D, HUNGATE
PLEASE BE ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES, OUR RECURDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS BURIED IN
CAMP NELSON NETIONAL CEMETERY, NICHOLASVILLE, KENTUCKY

WE CANNOT GIVE A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE, BUT SUPERINTENDENT OF NATIONAL CEMETERY
WILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAN GIVING DATE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES WILL BE HELD IN
SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR OWN EXPENSE, IT IS EXPECTED

THAT AN INTERVAL OF SEVERAL WEEKS WILL ELAPSE BEFURE FUNERLL CAN T/KE PLACE.
MILIT/RY ESCORT WILL ACCOMPANY REMAINS TO NATIUNAL CEMETERY, PAYMENT UF SEVENTY
FIVE DOLLARS INTERMERT EXPENSE ALL(WANCE IS NOT REPEAT NOT AUTHORIZED IN CASES
WHERE BURIAL IS IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY, APPROPRIATE JUINT MILITLRY HONORS AND
RELIGIOUS SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY VETERANS' ORGANIZATION OR

BY MILITARY OR NAVAL PERSONNEL, PLEASE CUNFIRM ABOVE DELIVERY INSTRUCTIUNS

WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS OF RECETPT OF THIS MESSAGE R SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY
INSTRUCTIONS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO DISTRIBUTION CENTER ¢NE, NEW YORK PORT OF
EMBLRKATION, WE REGRET IT WILL BE IMPOSSIBLE TO CUMPLY AT GIWERNMENT EXPENSE WITH
CHLNGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTINNS RECEIVED AFTER EXPIRATION OF THE FNRTY EIGHT HOURS
PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM, |

ITEM(REV) , G, H. BARE, COL, QMC
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P2 : ~ Cemp Nelson Jf
DEPARTMENT CF THE ARMY .

/ | OFFICE GF THE  QUARTERVASTER GENERLL

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

: 28 December 1949
CMGIC 29 Hungate, Wesley D, Pfc.,

SUBJECT: Headstone ipplication Data
03 DPRB, St. Louis, Mp., WW II Correspom‘ienoe Section

/

1, It is requested that the information indicated b&,below be ver=
ified or inserted on the attached QMC Form 14 in red pené¢il or irk, Please
do not type any changes or additional data on GMC Form 14, or erase any in-
formation shown in green on the form,

1 )& i
Name Ranlk & Date of Death
Serial Number Di/scharg'e Date State of Residence
Date of Birth | K I Organization i Decorations & Awards
) which decedent —
held his highest Boe

rank .
Did the above decedent serve with 192nd Tank Bn,

Remarks:  Kentucky National Guard, if so, Pleasés show rank while serving
| with this Org. Klso show correct date of death.

2, This informetion is required in the proccssing of & headstone appli-
cation, Therafore, it is requested thet the enncteted QC Form 14 be returned
promptly to the Memorisl Division, Cemctery BEranch, Operations Section so that
a properly inseribed heedstone can be previded for the decedent without delay.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Y2 Inad - R. G. AMLONG 8

QMC Form 14 Celone Hio} 1
: 'mrw %En






INSCRIPTION DATA FOR HEADSTONE )
(READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY)

TO DATE

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 26, D.C. 1 November 1949

As the next of kin of the decedent listed below, this form is sent to you for necessary information concerning the inscription to
be shown on the headstone.

Please fill out part IT and return to the address indicated in part I within fifteen (15) days from the date shown above.
Otherwise the headstone will be ordered with data as to State, religious emblem, and date of birth inseribed as shown in the
official records. NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

The authorized inseription for a general type government headstone includes:
(1) Name, rank, and organization of decedent.
(2) The dates of birth and death,

(3) The State or United States possession or territory. This may be the State of birth, residence, or from which enlisted.
Names of foreign countries are not permitted.
(4) Religious emblem.

THE ABOVE INSCRIPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THOSE DECEDENTS-WHQ- SERVED. ONLY DURING

B (.

THE CIVIL AND SPANISH-AMERICAN “WARS™# tss0i pos ooy -
;% PART I—TO BE FILLED IN BY SUPERINTENDENT OR COMMANDING OFFICER

NAWE OF DECEDENT (Last, first, middle initial) RANK
Hungate, Wesley D. S AT Al TS gﬂ'

A Section D 150 1 November 1949

ORGANIZATION 4
ox [ /Z,;Z"‘" [ANK Bm Hggzac Y ﬂﬂzgau&z_ dgaaga
DATE OF DEATH (Month, day, vear) GRAVE OR LOT NO. DATE INTERRED (Month, day, year)

Return this fofm tor = - s =
Surpeintendent
Camp Nelson National Cemetery

Nicholasville, Kentuclky

PART [I—TO BE FILLED IN BY NEXT OF KIN

NAME OF STATE, UNITED STATES POSSESSION OR TERRITORY, TO BE INSCRIBED DATE OF DECEDENT'S BIRTH (Month, day, year)
(Foreign countries not applicable) »

KENTUCKY Fep 28, /7/9

RELIGIOUS EMBLEM (Check type desired) ©
LATIN CROSS FOR CHRISTIAN FAITH [[] STAR OF DAVID FOR HEBREW FAITH [] NonE

TR L

Al

ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

SIGNATURE

L0 S;mesoN Rve. LenineroN Kentocny

] ATE| Nov 1, /747

REMARKS

T

FORM REPLACES OQMG FORM 315, 6—0874: ' 8. TING OFF|
QMC 19 APR 49 1287 19 NOV 48, WHICH IS OBSOLETE l‘ b B o
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EU 18397
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| PP UEPOG ﬁ ' j

S -t

~DE UPC 51P 33 COLL 5 EXTRA S\; :
~ . LEXINGTON XY JUL 6 1945 11494

QUARTERMASTER CENERAL
 ATIN CAPTAIN VOGL WASHDC s 48
REFERENCT DISPOSITION OF LATE PFC WES
/1 DESIRE DIRECT DELIVERY TO CAMP.

i g N g §

LEXINGTON KY — 5/ 57 4 WOk

PRI T . A e v, V"“"
'MILDRED ¥ HUNGATE $60 STupson AVE |
OF ;i”f & A7 ‘.J‘"’z . 3 : !‘” 20 522 34 5L \

PFC WESLEY B HORNGATE | 7
=t B aa’, /{ S Dl
y VO F L

T al
< S
P

o et e ————— M= e .
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'2,,,? UNCLASSIFLED

QMGMY DEFT OF ARMY WASH DC ARROWSMITH X 75837

UNCLASSIFIED
llzgssmm F HUNGATE

IMFSON AVENUE : :
LEXINGTON KENTUCKY FRIORITY

REFERENCE DISFOSITION PORM GOMFLETED BY YOU ON THE REMATNS OF YOUR
BROTHER COMIA THE LATE FPC WESLEY D HUNGATE COMMA 20523456, PORM
INDICATES YOU SELECTED CAMP NELSON NATIONAL CEMETERY FOR INTERMENT OF
REMAINS, FORM ALSO INDICATES YOU DESIRE REMAINS TO BE DELIVERED TO
KERR BROTHERS FUNERAL HOME COMMA 463 EAST MAIN STREET COMMA LEXTNGTON
KENTUCKY, WHENEVER REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO A CONSIGNEE PRIOR TO
INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY GOMMA THE RESFONSIBILITY AND COSTS FOR
DELIVERY OF REMAINS FROM THE CONSIGNEE TO THE NATIONAL CEMETERY AS WELL
A4S THE COSTS FOR SERVICES PERFCRMED BY THE CONSIGNEE WILL BE AN
OBLIGATION OF THE NEXT OF KIN AND NO GOVERNMENT FUNDS WILL BE ALLONED
TO COVER SUCH COSTS, IN VIEW OF THIS EXPLANATION DO YOU STILL DESIRE
SHIFMENT 70 KERR BROTHERS FUM(ERAL HOME OR DO YOU DESIRE DIRECT

‘ DELIVERY TO THE NATIONAL CEMETERY WHICH IS MADE ENTIRELY AT GOVERNMENT

EXFENSE. REPLY BY TELEGRAM COLLECT T0 QUARTERMASTER GENERAL COMMA
WASHINGTON COMMA DG COMMA ATTENTION GAPTAIN VOGL. END i{*f
= VOOL, QMC, MIMORIAL DIVISIONS °

L+ =

J. F. VOGL

Hungate, Wesley D 20923456 28 JUN 49 Mwawm:”

‘——‘—'f“ —¢ Smage "*'Lfi""—f.ﬂ
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MESSAG EFORM MESSAGE CENTER NO.TNSMITI’ING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH# ‘
CALLS

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE - TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
v

NR
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

GR

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY [

FROM:_(Originator) ) Jadihi. SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
WIGHE DEPT OF ARMY VASE D C SICVDEN EXT 6535 UNCLASSIFIED
ACTION ToO:
IS5 MILURED P HUNCATE P o o i S S
160 SIMPSON AVENUE PRIORITY l

. LEXINGTON KENTUCKY

[] ORIGINAL MESSAGE

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
P IDENTIFICATION ‘ CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO:

CHARGE GRAVES wu II

—_— FIVAL INTERMENTS ARE [iOV BEING MADE IN PERMAIENT UNITED STATES

M—Wc@ms CVERSZAS, TFE REMAINS OF YOUR LATE BROTHER
PRIVATE FIRST CIASS WESLEY D HUNGATE 20 523 456

3 D IU ABOVE GROU:D STORAGE PEIDIG DISPOSITION IWSTRUCTIONS
FROM YCU. 1IN ORDER TO COMPLY VITH YOUR VISHES COMMA IT IS URGENT
YOU ADVISE THIS OFFICE WITHIN FIFTEEN DAYS BY COLLECT TELEGRAM IF YOU
DESIRE PERMANTIT OVERSZAS BURIAL OR RITURN OF REMAII'S TO UNITZD STATES
FOR BURIAL IN A IATICHAL OR PRIVATE CEMETTRY, IF REMAIVS ARE RZQUESTIED
FCR BETURH TC THIS COUNTRY INCLUDE HAME OF HATIOWAL CEiZTERY OR IF
REMAINS ARE HETUR. ED POR BURIAL IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY NAME AU'D ADDRESS

OF FUNERAL DIRDCTOR OR CCNSIGHEE TO WHOM REMAIVS AE TO BE CONSIGIED,

ADDRESS YOUR REPLY X0 QUARTERMASTZR GEUTRAL COMMA VWASHIIGTON D €,

ATTELTIGEF MATOR/SH ITH EWD
= SMITH
13 ‘e Vaz Memorial Division ﬂ/’ms
S =LE 016
i =«
/ . s b
[ ./ )y /¢ Y ‘g:um
St b _f S
b w =
SECUR CLASSIFICATION O AUTHORIZATION
UFCLASS IFIED
SYMBOL t' : MINATING e ok DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE E i EEE J
HUNGATE, WESLEY D 20 523 456 10 N 49 | Certain; QIC, Memorial Division|PAGE  OF

WD AGO ForRM This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 28 Aug 44, 16—45801-1

1 1 168 U. 5. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
15 JUN 1945 - and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.
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ANALYST ACTION REQUEST FORM

i Nemme B 7 i = Grade [Serinl Number

oo, Woas by D. PFeE. 10523 ¥5L

&/ has boon thorou*hﬂ m.mlvzod and the followinp action is to be takent

' 7;‘ %}Ma B __:vx»qrw;/f,‘?/

e e i e e e ¢ i . ALY
/7 y
Crviee A Lo doile .
e s i B ] - - ————
i et Cermd g — L SN | M . Ar——

STl %frﬁ:__-dw Lﬁ*ﬂ"‘%E wa%

R NG =L

“/./“ L 2 —.-—.-.-...--dnu mm—\«-m‘kw

e vt r— e sy g ma
R s - -

LRSI A S 8 s ot e T S I, i L SR WS e O
SRS B B N 8 E o e R R =S

...... e L e e e e T i o T & e A AN
G o S o

2 e e P
R N IR

e e i ek e e
SRS R R = %

B S S AR S LR T e R

e e e e e e

~

1 3 3
Date Signature of Analyst

Division * IBranch’ Section

| 14 — 7

OO For v S OB £
8 My 1948 1908 THIS PO IS TO BE FILID 1N 293 FILE

Kb #




" JQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAins,

BUDGET BUREAU No. 42-R277.

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

ARfo Wesley D. Hmagnte, 20 523 156

i F - i 4 >
ited States Armed Torces Cometery

DA

8 Februaxy 19L9

Venils 2, Puilippine Iglands
: A

c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE ' B

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, “'Disposition of Warld War || Armed Forces Dead,’" before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the

self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

of this form. : r
4

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to difect the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

: , PART | ¢

1, _Mildred F. Huhgate -

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) uﬁ,'

O
D FATHER

O

WIDOW D 'WIDOWER D SON/GVER 21 YEARS OLD
F

]
¥

: v
,f'f
ROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OKD

Y £

D MOTHER

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
“X" in the proper box.)

I—__] DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD |

E SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD '

—#

DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT
' !
[ 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. ,f’
F f'
r

ﬁ 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY ION OR

TUCKY.

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN 1 DE AVAI BLE‘f'O ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED |
REMAINS: _g(i’kme place an “X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

RITOPY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY |

Cemp NELSON:

(HA?E AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3 'BE RETURNED TO " %
(FOREIGN RY)

%
|

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED -AT.

THEA-IOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A ‘

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

El 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

'DNO

;]YB

' (Please indicate if your own rels‘ﬁoul services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an **X** in the proper box)

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

>

e L

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections arepeces » indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE” in the space below.)
NONE oV e
b |
A \
i
-': \
o X i
P &
o \ av ¢l
L7 ot
\
oW Y i
2L L%
- + '
0QMG Form PAGE 1
u noy 1548 349 MILITARY




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

oo

k. PART | (Continued) )
If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

| LAST NAME FIRST NAME 3 MIDDLE INITIAL

| NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINEE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
: U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

|

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passénger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

err Brothers Funeral Home

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
- U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY
- 463 East Mein St Lexington Fayette Kentucky
1 EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS - TELEPHONE No.
463 East Maln St '455&
Lexington Ky Lexington K¥ 4337
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR |l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
; U. S. A,, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

Please » then they will

notiﬁg me.

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief. 2

'/':’Z);@ kw 77 7%&22: 160 S'impson Avenue

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) / (STREET AND NUMBER)

Miss Mildred F Hungate Lexington

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _Léth_ day of June

lgﬂ. at city (or town) of Lexi ngton county of _Ellﬂ.t.ta and State (or Territory or
District) of E@ntucky

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

PAGE 2
3N




PA" II—RELIHGUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION lk DRITY

lf you are the next of kin and you desire t6 relinquish your d:sposlt:on authority, please fill in PART Il of this form

I, THE

-

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SIIRVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND'STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

PART Il
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 111 of this form.

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DisPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL .«
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)
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‘/4 ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INS]'RIICTION?"\
Al remcrkc and in!ormction entered here will bo considered as part or {he Notarial Attestation.
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( €T\ 1 \
~ REPORT OF CCNFIRMATION Jw_ ¥
OR CHANGE OF STATUS
HQ USAFFE, APO 501
G-1 RP Section
DATE 1 lMay 19L5

HUNGATE WESLEY 1 S 205231156
(Last Name)——"(First Name) —(MI)}——AROAK). o . (%\1 },, 2

1ohth Tank U, Se ARMY
(Organization)

STATUS-WD LIST OF PERS. IN PIA, 7 DEC 41: DED

PRESENT STATUS : DOD____DATE OF DEATH:__ 17 Yay 19L2

CAUSE OF DEATH (actual) (determined) : vaentery

SOURCE OF I}IFORMATION’: ‘—& O \...C,-.....:‘l res J{ak.. S Jd.."") ot ?'101111911

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE: __Unknow

REMARKS (Any additional faets known to be a matter of record):

) Puried at Camp O'Domnell, Plot ¥, Now 7, Crave 5,

'

\a

(b) Iisted on ail relerence aa WHUNGATE, We PoV
REFs File 1001-1=1 page B,L47

File 1001~2 page 21

I certify the above information ls based on records on file
at this headquarters.

DISTRIBUTION: - F. N. CRANDALL, \U(L\
e R O M Captain, A.G.D. .,)\\
TAG . . o3 7
USAFFE (AG Gasualty) e v L n s _ ; ‘,°>,
PHIBSEC Graves Reg . . . 1 = TN
RPD Form No. 37 (Revised 4-18-45) Vs |
77 Vs / / |
& BT 5 7




[Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526/
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8 Fobruary 1949
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pdEen ey “ “ tion of the remains.
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526]' ’

SN )

REQUEST FOR NEW LETTER OF INQUIRY

T0 LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION FROM e
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH /t' /f’ LV

NAME OF DECEDENT (First, Middle, Last) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER ~

;,-‘?-cz/*"/;?.ﬁm/ 9, /{’:AA»%—M/_Q# L /jf,'{Q ¥ Q?of.Z? f/f S e

i /7'—* / GRAVE LOCATION :
CEMEIERY L PLOT ROW GRAVE

bd 2.8 ForiliT2 | & '~ | /8 S[R52

S

LETTER OF INOUI_RT' TO BE SENT TO: / RELATIONSHIP
s —
(Wi MIADPPEDR F HKUN GATE S/sT£ I
ADDRESS s
STREET S CITY AND STATE S
o S/MPToN AVE LEXINVETON, frenT vk V
AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REMARKS ’ / v

@'QA:“\*Q‘-»?‘ 4:‘-") '%(‘-\._; /Af‘,q-f /L_‘Q_)@’—t.,?}(}_.vim& P o J—
(4o T e Flew 27 Fgorfor I7F 2 vs
25 T X A e S Pt /7‘ f/q?

g/ 1O SERT & BM ;\g o

DATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE

L 25 Fornry 77 (KL

DRSNS O THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE 48 9709

=T e . - e = 4
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526/

.

-
s e e T AT A e T ) i

Mat:%mll.qb i -
SN 20 523 456 ?/j/ 5 January 1949

ml m F. m“
160 simpson Avenue
Lexington, Kentucky

Dear Miss Hungates 6

Ve have received the "Request for Disposition of Remains" Form in
mmumﬁulmtomtafﬁomotmrbm”,thlm
Private First Class Wesley D. Hungste.

It is requested that a certified list or affidavit, containing the
names, ages and addresses of all surviving brothers and sisters, be fore
warded to enable us to determine the person legally authorized to direet
the disposition of the remains of your brother,

‘ Your cooperation and promptness in forwarding the requested document
. to our office will be greatly appreciated.

JAMES F, SMITH J@
Major, QMC .

Woor” L. 8T g
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Igvys

.
Y |
E3Ey |
o L
CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET N E
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE \\g ]
N\ ; : %
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE \\\{" ]
/) : /) - /9 T o A
L [zl 2T 7 ol > /L b E =
ADDRESSEE i ADDRESS (Street, City, State) -
< % i .
TZA..‘@(AIC,_, /60 x‘__(..p»/)dh:/ J/-c N \E
& Aersewe Ty Toer Px 2
) AUDITIONEL DRFR - MBI IERHIORIE I“n, :
\
/4(5:.1 Mr‘_,/‘),w{:éf,? /'MA.. /-‘”‘(L f/c"" 7\h\ )
// /j .éta-};:sz/-f‘ ot | 5
K
197 3 :'wé, ST vty _ 3e5) 9T,
&244&7}6(
/

REV 17 JUN 48

w
m
. ¥
oY 2
Q)\ =
(=
=
R 2
ALY
S it ,
%}?ALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
AN A \Jaew ) TYS
OQMG FORM |9 48 11972




T -«
b

[} et
REPLY FORM ACTION REQUEST

—

s FROM:  REPLY FORM ACCEPTANCE SECTION
/L‘ / / £5 FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH
NAME (Ladt, Firet, Middle) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
g A T T PR . 4 -
C{.ﬂ r/g,f ("’_-_‘ A~ f ',_’r‘ . k_r’ ; 5‘( [ 5// D ' f f \, @‘/o _;_2 .:" y;@
[CEMETERY 4 / PLOT ROW : GRAVE
lr - -‘; -
R B o e A ¥ i -, /T o 2
NET\" or KIN : ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
tur. /g g SrmMPITN A VE
MI1SS
S MILDEED £ Myl GATE LEXIVGCT N, KV
RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED OPTION SELECTED 0QMG FORM 445 EXECUTED BY
5 7 7 L ,.'”";'
WRITE NOK FOR CORRECTION OR COMPLETION OF REPLY FORM ON ITEMS CHECKED BELOW
| [ RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED ] SIGNATURE OF NOK
[ OPTION DESIRED ) NOTARIZATION
T NATIONAL OR PRIVATE CEMETERY INTERMENT DESI|RED ] NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED IS CLOSED
] COUNTRY (Homeland) OF DECEASED OR NOK : [ REPLY TO "REMARKS" ON FORM 345
] NAME AND/OR [] ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE [j'ﬂncm. INSTRUCTIONS
‘[] SECURE DOCUMENTS: [—_] REMARRIAGE [ BIRTH ] DOEATH 3 oTHER

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

C?*J‘I‘Ta.dvcff [Xb o 7o /f S, 1‘3-"_,,/ k “"‘ﬁ"‘”
o g CuneRIRPR T

8 BAar A in S 4 o= Wﬂ-—-&’w &/ Dt /.r /

-

DATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE

/ ]~
- TAP-, (A (/A
7 9/-3..J~ﬁf---«'-'“-'-1’f'l-“\ / B @J“' (P SN

L i E 0 T THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE 48 12009

— b
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526l

L' e 3 ‘*"V“T'_—_" A Sl TE AL = e '_ -

_ " UEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIl

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

J

2 e TS e
47 2 i3 gt
Pfo, Wesley D. / i
United States Ammed Farces Cemetery
Manila {2, Fhilippine Islands
A | ¢

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, *'Disposition of World War |1 Armed Forces Dead,'" before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properl si%ined by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFFCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
E (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I ’ “X** in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
[j WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 1
D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
I
D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) I !
HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.) {
{
B
D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. j

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY i

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

{LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if pour own religious servicea at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an *“X”" in the proper box) d

I:IYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no coprections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word *NONE"” in the space below.)

~2 ef.n' ‘Q" Q'O".
QO3 " 345 MILITARY s Rt e
2

- e ——— - e - _— —— - — - e




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

5 ' {"‘ PART | (Continued) ’,‘-"‘“\

If on Page 1 of this form you have selebrd Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with ‘yedr own funeral ceremonies desired at a location |
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME . MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
u. . OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR [l ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foragotng document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief,

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this day of

19 , at city (or town) of county of and State (or Territory or
District) of
SNOTE.—Pags 4 is part of the notarial attestation. (SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)
(OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2

16—50411-1




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

FonY

———— e

S 20 523 L56 , 5 January 1949

Mise ¥ildred F, Hungate
160 Simpson Avenue
Lexington, Kentucky

Dear Miss Hungates

ve have received the "Request for Disposition of Remains" Porm in
regard to the final interment of the remains of your brother, the late
private Pirst Class Vesley D. Hungate.

Tt is requested that a certified list or affidavit, containing the
names, ages and addresses of all surviving brothers and sisters, be for-
warded to enable us to determine the person legally authorized to direct
the disposition of the remains of your brother, .

Your cooperation and promptness in forwarding the requested document
to our office will be greatly appreciated.

mml’ yoursg,

JAMES P. SMITH
Major, QMC
2 Incls, -~ Memorial Division
1, Information slip
2, Franked envelope



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526/
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PAPT I—RELINQUISHMENT OF ‘DISPOSITION ATHORITY

If you are the next of kin and you desir&;'}alinquish your disposition authority, please fill inwART 11 of this form.

e

——

I.THE_BLp_tA_“{

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIF)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED, |
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME

/Juw? ?/ﬂ? 7—

FIRST NAME

W, 1 red

MIDDLE INITIAL

F.

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

5:37—&/

NUMBER AND STREET

(60 Simpsory Ave

CITY OR TOWN

Leyers '7&) 7on

STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

//,/zr? Vadd |

/(DATE)

(SIENATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

[ Jy \w.sarr fFrel

Lepee /

REET AND NUMBER)

Zon, H4

Chantes T Munsnre

(NAME PRINTED OR

(CITY AND STATE) (7 ~

PART 111

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 11l of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET STATE OR COUNTRY

CITY OR TOWN

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

16—60410-1

(CITY AND STATE)
PAGE 3

sl oL e
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526’
e - ‘Dlﬂimll. REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS N |
All remarks and informat..n entered here will be considered as part o?w.}c Notarlal Attestation. 1
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[ Declassified i in accordance with D.O. 13526’ TI
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=
REQUEST FOR-NEW LETTER OF INQUIRY

T0 'LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION FROM
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH o 4
NAME OF DECEDENT (First, H/d!e Last) 7= GRABE SERIAL Nuuazn/ /

GRAVE LOCATI q}l

Z/—fiﬁ/@r(/ 70 /Y"/({j (—:L_ f}ﬁ ;za/q'z_?%O’Qv
: / /

csusrsnv 7 : L/ PLOT ROW / ] GRANE
///Wi/wc/C[L e ) /L / & §3 S 2

LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO / / RELATIONSHIP
O/ﬁ D&Q "v/ Q 73
/f/ g L 4 “ L ‘{’1// “"? |
// ADDRESS / )
STREET / CITY AND STATE
/ 1) d? d 7L / T
/ és \5“’—% 4 oy ot 8 "MLl G 4o, /Z L
AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF #NQUIRY AND REWARKS //r’ ~ /

= dea

L.OJ, SENT 23 NOV 1948 ~OROTHER | o PR
23 Horsef o el
[oiTe ~ 7 CLERK'S smuuujp —--,?-‘_;,-;'j” T
B gﬁf'}"ﬁ ., Al & .

0QM@ FORM - 09
REV 12 Ay yg S99 THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE 48 97
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REQUEST FOR NEW LETTER OF INQUIRY

L0 SFNT 23 NOV I

To 'LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION FROM
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH b /:
NAWE OF DECEDENT (First, Middle, Last) GRADE " ISERTAL NUMBER
F 4 /
; e e f _ e
Sl o S r__f oy g FF . 4 A7 ; 7 i = < ({ y (el
— i GRAVE Locﬁ!ow’
[CEMETERY - PLOT | ROW GRAVE
y [ — -
| i o r 5‘.'1'- e goor” .Z’ f/ 4 P € -
LETTER OF TNQU #v‘ T0 BE SENT TOr— . RELATIONSHIP g
MR.
MISS : F d :
m . 4 / i ‘#;-" ; ;
___' , — J’f ‘ i ‘-\2_. . gt l)“i___'_ 'f‘? "—".p' -H‘i el
~ RS ADDRESS
STREET ; & CITY AND STATE
_%# M ,f F, 1’_ f‘-..h,- ~; > aF '_, = /‘?-—-—"l -
AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF GNGUIRYLAND REMARKS T T e -
£ / 4
A 4
] F
Vs 7
L i..——*\.-_

b TE I h i ind CLERK'S 5IGNATURE L’J \
- / i r S ——
7~ AL ‘,»/ e o = R & &
OQMG@ FORM ‘ ; § 2
ReV 35 4Ry k. SUO THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE 48 970



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526'

—

— D

REQUEST FOR NEW LETTER OF

INQUIRY
| To LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION FROM
| REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH
‘ NAME OF DECEDENT (Firat, Middle, Last) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER
| %ﬁﬂn&g&te. Wesley D PFC %@gggﬁﬁ
‘ / GRAVE _LOCAT-LON
L.
| CEMETERY — PLOT ROW GRAVE
|
\
Manila #2
LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT To: RELATIONSHIP
MR-
| RS Va Office #6
MRS.
ADDRESS
STREET CITY AND STATE

AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REMARKS

| Va Branch Office #6

XC-3609385 request you advise this office if your files show any
Brothers or Sisters over 21 years of age who may be sble to designate

disposition of the remaine of PFC Wesley D Hungate, 20523456

Repipxbyxtekmgramx If g0 give names and addresses. Reply by telegram

e A
-ﬁ sln“ 4 .
OATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE $ N AN
] A
Beattie 11/8/48 © \ 3)
0QM@ FORM . : .
RES' ' uav ya OUD THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE 48 9709




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526} | |

BROTHERS OR SISTERE OVER 21 YEARS OF ACE WHO MAY BE ABLE TO PESIGEATE

 DISPOSITION OF THE REMATHNS OF PPC WESLEY D HUNGATE CMA 20523456. IF
S0 GIVE NAMES AND ADDRESSES. REPLY BY TELEGRAM EED VOGL

| s 2
ewt CONCURRENCE R&ZR BR_ '; -
=) =
VOSL
0 e =
piomn 1 —
z% =
L3
- -
= L
A
'% o
7z =
o -
F =
URCLASSIFIED
QMCMW 293

Hungate, Wesley D., 20523456 1k cqhh,:'“; Yoomrisl Division
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[ F¥ UEDVB/27/ GARRETT VABOS COLUMBUS OHIO 10/22027

y.

&
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TO MEMORIAL DIVISION OFFICE OF QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASH DC_ - =

Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526!' Y;
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proan ; :
A /VOC -gnmm NOVEMBER 10 COMA 1948 CONCERNING LATE PFC_WESLEY

-

[

= - e

D HUNGATE CMA ASN 20523456 CMA XC 3 609 385 PD BROTHER IS CHARLES Sams

— - s

HONGATE CMA 160 SINPSON AVENUE CMA LEXIN

-t -

GTON CHMA KENTUCKY PD SI

IS MILDRED HUNGATE CMA SANE ADDRE /c08/ .,

E’ ; gAA=
I~ <175 4 '&/‘/‘/
N Y g Vs
e S
T (1%

——



eclassified in accordance with D.O. 1353_6

: .
. )
/
‘
‘b.
4
la
i.

o8¢ AeAe

. e
A

:—";ﬂ';‘! P 1 ?7, =
- .: - s 2 '3#‘ z ﬂm guu £ b
e oz agars 37 aivone oo

=2 n —

3 VHNETRTY

K?r -\-‘ --

PROESC T OIED SUSHRINT

JAREEY S4Tpa Ity

N TRl NG

B % & Y

THEAY TTIRTAR  \RSNGVUSY NT

oe 10 :-?W‘tr #WE2TVIS JATINMS

» | -
5} LAHTVOR JITRYTS »?;ma
N0 S'F'Ctm.,,i}ﬂ A #‘*"‘ 3

-

i ARD Tt:wsz mwwx.. N3 ARS ITADIRN

%H ,.r.um H







Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526)
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL ‘DATE:

j {Cw
Pfc Wesley D. Hungate, 20 523 456 -
Plot 2, Row 18, Grave 2302 [T
U‘.nited. States Armad Forces Cemetery = 9
Menile #2, Philippine Ielands JUL 1348
A c
H
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D ;
NOTE.~—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Dlspos ition of World War [| Armed Forces Dead,’* before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properl {Nm by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFfCE OF THE QUARTERMASTES GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, -DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the

self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.
If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to’ dlrect the dlsposlthn of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
Please indicate relatio to the d ed laci)
I. D.B.H‘mgat" '(‘X” in lMpmp:r'box.)mw i i
(PLEASE PRINT OR T'YPE. NAME OF NE_KT OF KIN) ‘
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

XA RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Speciry) _ URC18 and guardian appeinted by Mercer Court

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selecied.)

E 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

;NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED -AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an **X** in/the proper box)

! 0 yes [ we

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections ammcw, ludl'c-ll
this fact by inserting the word “*“NONE™ in the space below.)

none

SENT 23NOVIMS £ S

a0t e 345 MILITARY

i -%M Y ( 7 : g

RTEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS A P-30.0%
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18 PART i (Continued) )

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with yoﬁ? own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passénger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET 4 CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “"DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE SI'ATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S, A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

My nephew, W.D.Hungaié, went overgeas in gSteber 1941, His father, Stall-
ard Hungate, died on March 13 1942. His mother had died in 1980. After

W.D. was taken prisoner of War by the Japanese and we were unable teo com-—

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Zg g me Route 1

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) {STREET AND NUMBER)
D.B.Hungate s Y
g (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 24 day of July
1948 ., at city (or town) of HArTe@SbUrg countyof Mercer and State (or Territory or
District) of — Kantucky

(SIGNAT! AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER HS

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. Notary p 1
y Publpg

] O o S famr T
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, BT II—RELINQUISHMENY. OF DISPOSITION HORITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form,

-

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED |
2 (PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) fSTREEl' AND NUMBER)
.
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART I

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART |1l of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) “(STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3
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turning it to you.

e : 47 21430
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L_i y Ta—. __'—:—*:h-‘r—"ﬁ '3 PP ——— = R — —
f THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS :!
¥

EASTERN AREA / ! |
7l Form H3-34%3 =
- f e March 1948 l
- [ )
TO: Repatriation Records Branch DATE: ,}f
Disinterment Locator Section Juy 30.‘ e |
0Office of the Quartermaster General ]
Department of the Army 1) Y-
Washington 25, D. C, ¥
FROM: Director, Home Service SUBJECT: Hungate, Wesley D,, Ffe, g l
20 523 456 :

Plot 2, Now 1B, Grave 2302

U, S, Armed Forces Cemetery )

g Manila #2, Philippine Islands ;

Your Reference: QMG MR 298 Next of kin: Mr, Stallard Hungate, father i
0ld Address: (deceased) q

4

New Addross: !

|

In compliance with your request of -TIJ.! 9, 1948 for an investigation in con- "ﬂ

nection with the disposition of the remains of this deceased serviceman, we submit 3“_
the following information: A

1. OQMG Form 345 X was submitted by Mr. D, B, Hungate ;, _Uncle
Name (Relationship)

will be submitted.

= this month g
Date)
& Mr, Stallard Hingate has relinquished disposition authority..
(Name) 3
has remarried,
X is deceased. \ H \% 1 "
¥ ¥ ] r\ W 5\ A “'.
— is incompetent, ) ‘t\; :
\ 3. We have been unable to locate, \“ 7 | X
i ——— X \l/

50 REMARKS: The uncle who signed form was appointed guardian of serviceman's minor
sistere and brothers after father's suicide which occurred shortly after
serviceman's death, The mother died in 1920, The uncle stated serviceman's
sigters and brother who are over twenty-onme disappeared and no one knows their
vhereabouts. There are no other living relatives,

¥

g If the uncle's execution of this form is not acceptable, kindly advise us
4 vhat steps you wish taken next,
it
B PRy (Mrs.) PAULINE A, Rocnms
3 YC H# 2bbgGST Director, Home Service
;\2 Eastern Area 12441 .
“a _ - 033048 !’

i_.
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19 November 1947

|
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» Philippine Yslands

HBumgate, 20 523 456

’

United Biates
Menila

Pfe Wesley B.
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30 Beptember 1546

Mr. Btallard Bungate
Route #1
Bexrodshwrg, Kentucky

Doex Mr. Hungates

Wer Depertment ie most desirous that you be furnished infor-
mmw“;wmmaaa'&'ga' the late Private
g Wlay D. Bagnte, AiliN. 20
The vecords of this office disclose that his { are interred
mwmmmmmw,m, ie,ﬁma,mm.
grave 2302, hwmmmm and interment
have been fitting dignity and solemmity.

within the city limite of Manila,
uummwmmmc
, _. )

i e o £ . o i

I



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526}

s e

— b ar = T .. T_ \ g— e

- I P ‘ '
o - mestmictep \/ - sdogh 191
T REPORT OF INTERMENT 1 BT yenrunty 1046

(Seporendes GRS Form 1) (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815)

Imprint Identification Tag If Pogsible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION. -
SEAA NAME (Last, first, middle inilial) SERIAL No,
UIE.\JML-‘.’ Y. HURGHID mﬂ' wesley D. 205231].56 H
2553456 T4l O ‘GRADE ORGANIZATION ' BRANCH OF SERVICE
0 Pfec 194th Tk Army
RACE RELIGION |romenmm U. S, DEAD, GIVE
E OF COUNTRY
w Protestant
mécasmo; otxpnnoll PO W gamp CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Luzon, P+ le Dysentery 17 May 42
4#

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY DESCRIBE MEANS OF IRENTIFICATION (If unideniified, fill in seclion 3 on reverse)
N (1, 2, or none)

ves (1) -

‘ WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yes or o)
Yes (1)

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

Pl 3 43

: None

Soctien 2—BURIAL. If other than in established tery, furnish sketch and :nap coordinates on reverse.
NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

USAF gemetery Manila jo. 2, Iuzon, £+ I.

DATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shroud, blankel, or name of other) TR"EOFGRAVE PLOT No. ROW No. GRAVE No.
10 Jan. 1946 0900 Shelter Half gross 2 18 2302
W(A‘S?a THIS A) REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMCET COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
&8 or no, :
) z No. .
Yes American FOW Cemetery Camp o'ponnell, ruzon, pel. PL°”;° “"; o G“‘;‘“
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES lF- IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY :
IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO
BODY (Yes or no) MARKER (Yes or no)
Yes Yes |
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE ﬁo
WILLIAMS, Wallace H. 6998789 %01
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Lasi, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE
UNKNOWN X ~ 770 (LUC, Fred A.)
SIGNATURE OF PERSON PREPARIN RT 2 SIGNATURE OF GRS OFFICER VEHFY{NG REPORT
f e }/n \\‘&k)
R. . " » GRS. f- M. M)OM. 1lst Lt.'

DISTRIBUTION CF REPORT: Signed original for U. S. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for enemy dead, to the Quln‘n-mum General |
through Headquarters GRS Officer. Copiea for retention in theater as prescribed by theater commander. L
L ]

)2%L &5 ¥ & RESTRICTED _ 5 o
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RESTRICTED

HIONI4 TTLLI
1431

Section ? —UNIDENTIFIED REMAINS, -

.‘% :
4
o
$

HASNIA ONIY
P

INSTRUCTIONS : :

(a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under “'Other,” such as shoe size,
social security number ; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks ; and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. * If no fingerprintior-prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured. .

HEIGHT WEIGHT | COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS

143

YIONI4 TICAIN

WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS . v WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND

YIONI4 XIAN|
431

SWNHL
1431

GWNHL
LHOH

HIONIS XAAN]
LHOIY

HIOM4 3700IN
1HO

(| FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

YFONIS ONIY
1HOIH

OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES .

t
FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
GOLD FILLING
CAVITIES CAVITY
DECAYED

MISSING TEETH

CROWNED TEETH L

PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK

N

LHOIH

H3IsNIJ I

REMARKS:

RESTRICTED

2047—A. G. Printing Plant—9-15-45—250M
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SENSITIVI SURFACE - HANDLE E" 3ES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 285, D. C.

7 45
REPORT OF DEATH DATE Jun

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE y
} ?4 Hungate, wesley ID./(.'rapanese. POW, ®.1.) 20 523 456 PFC
T & fo‘l;apnuu ) ARM OR SERVICE - DATE OF BIRTH
| Harrodsburg, Ky. Infantry 28 Feb 19
i PLACE OF DEATH CAUBE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
e Southwest facific Area Dysentery 17 May 42
\ e CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE 'VOR PAY PURBOSES.

southwes.t Pacif 10 Aroa 25 NO'" ‘o YEARS | MONTHS DAYS

Mr.

‘EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

bavis Hungate (Unecle) Route #l, Sal vVisa, Ky.

Rec

"NE§TY§%31T§§EMHLB§E%3’(Father) Route 1, Harrodsburg, Ky.
Mrg, mMande Hungate \MothHer ) Same as above.

ords indicate beneficiary and alternate as 8Heceased.

lﬂVl::f;’ﬂDN IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS

ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES HO YES NO YES X i) YES NO
x z P-4

Law
44 .

is issued in accordanees with sectiom 9, of said aet, and its effect on
prior payments and settlements is as preseribed in Seetion 9.

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT F

D BATTLE E NON-BATTLE

Finding of d2ath has been issued previously under Section 5, Publie
490, 7 Mar 49z, as amended, showing presumed date of death as 8 May
This Keport of Death, pased on information ree'd since that date -

COPIES FURNISHMED:
8. 6. o. . FB L F. 0., U. 8 A i BY oRD
X o ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
Rl W00y iy By CASUALTY BRANGH FILE
@. A. 0. VET. ADMIN.  A. G. 201 FILE
~>
WD AGO FORM 82-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1. | DECEMBER A

T FEBRUARY

.
1948 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
‘WASHINGTON

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON

Pursuant to section 5 of the Act of March 7, 1942 (Public Law 490—77th Cong.), as amended,
and following a full review of all available information, upon direction and delegation by the Secre-
8th
194 4 , finds mm nm M mm De -l.u.

tary of War, the Chlef Casualty Branch, The Acgutant General’s Office this

My
Army Serial Wusber 20,835,466, Infantyy,

day of

7”4

to be dead.
7eh
»1943, in the Fhilippine Islands, following the surrender

e geealmewas officially reported as missing (in action) as of the

Kay
of Corregidor.

day of

Date of previous reviews, if any

7 May 1943
Remult of previous review: Contimued in status of miseing in action,

In compliance with said section 5 of the Act of March 7, 1942, as amended, death is presumed

to have occurred on the 8%h day of Moy , 194 4.
BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY (31!‘ WAR:
George F. Herbert
Gﬁl-. A. G. D. A
i Adjutant General.
(thief, Casuslty Prandh)
W.D. A. G. O. Form No. 0353
Form approved by o
Comptroller General, U. 8.
February 22, 1943 u——a{ap_o—t
TR (OVER) =
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Dateof birth: 38 yebruary 1919

Home address:
m m

Emergency addressee (name, relationship, and address) :

Hr. Davis HFangate (uncle)

Route #1
Sel Viss, Kentucky
Beneficiary (name, relationship, and address) : Alternate: :
*  Mp, Stallard Wangate (father) ¥rs, Nande Fungate (mother
Route 1 Route #1
Mem“med date of death) : m‘ Eentueky
4 years, " months, 9 days. |
Date of commission, appointment, or enlistment: 28 Wovember 1040

Station of deceased (CONFIDENTIAL): gouthwest Pasifie Area

In flying status? Yes No g
In line of duty? Yes g No
Own misconduct? Yes No &

Was deceased on duty status? Yes g No
Absence Authorized? Yes No

Social Security Number:

Copy for:

Surgeon General i
Mbachine Records Branch oo . = . G o 0

Sicie-Becurity-Board. Casualty Branch......_ SR O
Finance Office, U, S. Army, Washington, D. C______ Record copy:

O

a0

O

O
Veterans Administration O Enlisted Branch O
General Accounting Office O Officers’ Branch > o)
Army Effects Bureau.........___ e | S. G. 0. Nurses.._ DL F
Federal Bureau of Investigation ___.e= ... (| £ =

Quartermnster Genefal AVERS -~
* Rosords intieste benefiotaly AN ATVGHIGNe ' boosaset, T .Y
) .‘. :(_) ,'..‘ »




